

ROCKFORD KICKING/PUNTING CAMP

MINOR'S INDEMNITY RELEASE AND WAIVER

I am the parent or legal guardian of	_, a minor.
My child is about to be engaged in the It's Good! Kicking & Punting Camp at Rockford, MI on June 23 & 24	4 th . My
child and I hereby acknowledge that my child will be participating in physical and recreational activities that t	hey may
involve a significant risk of bodily injury, including death or damage to property of himself/ herself or others	. These
risks include, but are not limited to, the following:	

Punting

Kicking & Punting Drills

Stretching exercises

Hot, exposed climate

Fixed objects

Physical exertion, such as:

- Running
- Catching & Throwing
- Kicking

Environmental hazards, such as:

- Uneven, rough terrain
- Unpredictable weather
- Unpredictable conditions (lightning, rain, slippery field, etc.)
- Unpredictable contact with wildlife
- Cupremitable committons (rightning, rain, suppery field, etc.)
- Contact with plants, insects and other naturally occurring phenomenon, often of unknown variety or origin

I realize that it is not possible to list specifically each and every risk. However, knowing the material risks and appreciating, knowing and reasonably anticipating that injuries and even death are possible, for my child, his/her heirs, representatives, administrators, executors and other agents, I hereby give my consent for my child to participate in the Camp.

In exchange for and in consideration of It's Good! Kicking and Punting in permitting my child to participate in the Camp, for myself, and my child, his/her representatives, executors, administrators, agents and assigns, I agree and do release and hold harmless It's Good! Kicking & Punting, Rockford Public schools, and all volunteer and paid staff, from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever including, but not limited to, claims for negligence, recklessness or any other form of action for which a release may be legally given (including attorneys' fees and costs) which may arise by or in connection with my child's participation in any activities related to the Camp.

In exchange for and in consideration of It's Good! Kicking and Punting in permitting my child to participate in the Camp, I agree further to hold harmless and indemnify It's Good! Kicking & Punting, Rockford Public schools, and all volunteer and paid staff, from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, negligence, debts, claims or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever (including attorneys' fees and costs) by any person or the camp which may arise by or in connection with my child's conduct while participating in the Camp.

I understand that while participating in the Camp, my child must follow the instructions and directions provided by Camp staff and that he/she must abide by the policies of It's Good! Kicking & Punting. My child's failure to follow instructions or directions may result in his/her immediate expulsion from the Program. I understand and agree that I will be responsible for any costs, fees or other expenses related to my child's expulsion and return home.

I understand that my child cannot consume, use or be under the influence of alcohol or consciousness-altering drugs, whether obtained or taken legally or not, while participating in the Camp and that my child's failure to abide by this rule will result in his/her immediate expulsion from the Camp. I understand and agree that I will be responsible for any costs, fees or other expenses related to my child's expulsion and return home.

I hereby certify that I am voluntarily signing this release, and intend to be legally bound by the terms of this document. I have read all of its provisions, and fully understand its significance.

Date:	Parent/Guardian's Signature:
	Child's Signature: